

Lifetime Achievement Award Nominations Announced For The 11th MUAHS Guild Awards

The Lifetime Achievement Award nominees were announced for the 11th Annual Make-up Artists & Hair Stylists Guild Awards Gala on Sunday, February 18, 2024.

HOLLYWOOD, CA, UNITED STATES, October 13, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Lifetime Achievement Award nominees were announced for the 11th Annual <u>Make-up</u> <u>Artists & Hair Stylists Guild</u> Awards (MUAHS, IATSE Local 706) by Julie Socash, IATSE Local 706 President. The winners will be revealed on November 13th and will be honored at the MUAHS Gala on Sunday, February 18, 2024, at The Beverly Hilton. The MUAHS Lifetime Achievement Award is given to one Make-up Artist and one Hair Stylist for an extraordinary spectrum of acclaimed work and exceptional contributions to the motion picture, television, music videos, and theater entertainment industry. The Awards and red-carpet preshow will also be streamed to a worldwide audience.

[For Headshots and Biographies of the Lifetime Achievement Nominees: <u>CLICK HERE</u>]



The 11th Annual MUAHS Awards set for November 18, 2024

The Lifetime Achievement Nominees for Make-up are John Caglione, Tommy Cole, Kevin Haney, Ronnie Specter, and Brad Wilder. The Nominees for Hair Styling are Judy Alexander-Cory, Cydney Cornell, Ora T. Green, Bunny Parker, and Peter Tothpal.

MUAHS "Behind the Slate" panels of the 2024 Lifetime Achievement nominees are now available exploring the achievements, challenges, and creativity of the nominees. Interviews with the make-up nominees were moderated by Lois Burwell (The Last Samurai, Braveheart, Saving Private Ryan). Oscar-nominated hair stylist Barbara Lorenz (La La Land, Terminator: Dark Fate, Big Little Lies) interviews the hair stylist nominees in a panel of hair stylist nominees. The MUAHS "Behind the Slate" panels are produced by Dan Evans, IngleDodd Media. 2024 MUAHS Lifetime Achievement Nominees for Make-Up <u>https://vimeo.com/872712975/2cc9c07</u> <u>fe9</u>

2024 MUAHS Lifetime Achievement Nominees for Hair Styling <u>https://vimeo.com/872714113/55cff98</u> <u>b18</u>

Honorees for the Distinguished Artisan Award and the Vanguard Award will be announced later. Further inquiries regarding the MUAHS Awards may be directed to Sue Cabral-Ebert: submissions.muahs@gmail.com. 2024 MUAHS LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT NOMINEES FOR MAKE-UP



Tommy Cole





John Caglione Jr.

Kevin Haney Ronnie Specter

Brad Wilder

2024 MUAHS LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT NOMINEES FOR HAIRSTYLING







Judy Alexander Cory

nder Cydney Cornell

Ora T. Green

Bunny Parker Per

Peter Tothpal

The MUAHS Lifetime Achievement Award Nominees for the 11th Annual MUAHS Awards

Check out the Make-Up Artists & Hair Stylist Guild Awards: "X" (Twitter) Instagram TikTok

ABOUT LOCAL 706: The Make-Up Artists and Hair Stylists Guild (IATSE, Local 706) was chartered in November 1937. Today, their diverse membership includes over 2,300 artisans in the entertainment industry worldwide. Local 706 members are make-up artists and hair stylists who have created the looks for Hollywood's most memorable characters and stars of stage, screen, television, and now the Internet. The wide-ranging domains of these artists include feature films and television, commercials; "live" network television, all types of theatrical productions, and Disneyland theme parks. Local 706 Members have created notable characters competing for Academy Awards[®], Primetime Emmys[®], Daytime Emmys[®], Saturn Awards[®], BAFTA Awards[®], and many other honors for make-up and hair styling artistry including their own Make-up Artists and Hair Stylists Guild Awards. The Local 706 Guild publishes The Artisan, a glossy quarterly magazine, and provides panels, workshops, and training both for members and others interested in the field to foster a spirit of innovation in the craft. For more info, visit local706.org or get #MUAHSawards updates on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

#

PRESS CONTACTS:

Weissman/Markovitz Communications • Cheri Warner • Andy Aguinada cheri@publicity4all.com • andy@publicity4all.com • 818.760.8995

MUAHS AWARDS CONTACT: Sue Cabral-Ebert submissions.muahs@gmail.com

SPONSORSHIP/ADVERTISING CONTACT:

Dan Evans • IngleDodd Media 310.207.4410 • MUAHSawards@IngleDodd.com

TALENT RELATIONS CONTACT: Marley Wittuck marley.wittuck@gmail.com

Cheri Warner Weissman Markovitz Communications 8183900999 ext. digital@publicity4all.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/661554411

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.